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Mortgage Report for July 2018

522 SCOTT STREET
Wausau, W1 54403

Phone (715) 845-4646
Fax (715) 845-6072

E-mail: info@runkel.com

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK

ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK

AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES SERVICES FLCA
AMERICAN MORTGAGE AND EQUITY CONSULTANTS INC
AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY LLC

AMERISAVE MORTGAGE CORPORATION

ASSOCIATED BANK NA

BANNER BANKS

BBMC MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF BRIDGEVIEW BANK GROUP
BELL BANK

BEMORTGAGE A DIVISION OF BRIDGEVIEW BANK GROUP
BMO HARRIS BANK NA

BOKF NA DBA BANK OF OKLAHOMA

BREMER BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

BROKAW CREDIT UNION

CALIBER HOME LOANS INC

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC

CENTRAL LEASING LLC

CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY
CHOICE BANK

CITIZENS STATE BANK

CITY OF WAUSAU

CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION

CMG MORTGAGE INC DBA CMG FINANCIAL
COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK

COMMUNITY FIRST BANK

COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION

CONGRESSIONAL BANK

CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION

COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

DITECH FINANCIAL LLC

FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE

FIRST BUSINESS BANK

FIRST CENTENNIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FORWARD BANK

FOX VALLEY SAVINGS BANK

FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION
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10,729,466.00
2,283,857.70
45,000.00
191,369.00

1,113,031.00

155,000.00
2,824,774.00
130,000.00
235,653.00
224,900.00
453,100.00
49,799,291.00
60,800.00
589,500.00
157,000.00
320,000.00
68,000.00
39,000.00
38,687.00
105,000.00
20,000.00
44,035.00
2,537,585.00
191,958.00
70,000.00
324,000.00
196,200.00
240,052.00
2,632,380.00
8,709,870.00
160,001.00
581,243.00
169,653.00
11,700,000.00
60,385.00
1,033,420.00
380,000.00
139,820.00



GOLDWATER BANK NA

GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION

ILLINOIS BANK AND TRUST

IMAGINE HOME LENDING LLC

INLANTA MORTGAGE INC

INTERCITY STATE BANK

JEFFREY C GERRISH AND CAROLYN GERRISH
JG WENTWORTH HOME LENDING LLC
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

KOHLER CREDIT UNION

LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
LANDMARK CREDIT UNION

LENDER SELECT MORTGAGE GROUP
LOANDEPOT COM LLC

LORI A HAINES AND JEFFREY R HAINES
MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION
ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION

MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED
HOME LOANS

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC DBA MR COOPER
NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

NICOLET NATIONAL BANK

NORTH SHORE BANK FSB

OREGON COMMUNITY BANK

PACIFIC UNION FINANCIAL LLC

PAPER CITY SAVINGS ASSOCIATION

PARK CITY CREDIT UNION

PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN

PCM CREDIT UNION

PEOPLES CHOICE CREDIT UNION

PEOPLES STATE BANK

PIONEER BANK

PRIMELENDING

QUICKEN LOANS INC

RANDALL J GORSKI AND JUDITH A GORSKI
RIVER CITIES BANK

RIVER VALLEY BANK

ROYAL CREDIT UNION

RUSSELL WENDORF

SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
SIERRA PACIFIC MORTGAGE COMPANY
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120,537.00
294,500.00
244,000.00
240,971.00
3,712,886.00
3,409,962.27
240,000.00
322,027.00
117,250.00
90,000.00
122,735.00
28,000.00
120,000.00
770,622.00
144,700.00
187,567.13
296,000.00
151,200.00

371,772.00

84,456.00
647,400.00
3,856,120.00
4,360,000.00
1,000,000.00
266,161.00
163,500.00
120,200.00
1,345,000.00
137,700.00
91,200.00
6,800,008.98
62,500.00
93,000.00
2,356,926.00
20,500.00
30,000.00
3,657,130.00
250,100.00
85,000.00
3,624.80
193,515.00



SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION

STEVEN C GORSKI TRUSTEE OF THE STEVEN C GORSKI
SURVIVORS TRUSTEE DATED SEPTEMBER 6 2002
SUMMIT CREDIT UNION

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

THE PARK BANK

THOMAS R KLISH AND BECKY R KLISH

TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

TOWNE MORTGAGE COMPANY DBA AMERICU MORTGAGE
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

UW CREDIT UNION

VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION

WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION

WELLS FARGO BANK NA

WESTCONSIN CREDIT UNION

WINTRUST MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF BARRINGTON BANK AND
TRUST CO NA

WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

WOODTRUST BANK

TOTAL
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812,700.00
31,250.00

75,000.00
987,700.00
117,705.00
500,000.00

1,969,600.00
161,000.00
637,856.00
2,656,307.00
585,100.00
15,000.00
1,101,380.00
673,612.00
738,200.00
64,000.00

140,000.00

13,400.00

140,000.00
146,782,611.88



