Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

Mortgage Report for July 2018

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

A DDVD A NIZ	10	10 720 466 00
ABBYBANK ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK	19 11	10,729,466.00
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES SERVICES FLCA	11 1	2,283,857.70
	1	45,000.00 191,369.00
AMERICAN MORTGAGE AND EQUITY CONSULTANTS INC AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE	1	191,309.00
COMPANY LLC	9	1,113,031.00
AMERISAVE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	155,000.00
AMERISAVE MORTOAGE CORFORATION ASSOCIATED BANK NA	21	2,824,774.00
BANNER BANKS	1	130,000.00
BBMC MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF BRIDGEVIEW BANK GROUP	1	235,653.00
BELL BANK	1	224,900.00
BEMORTGAGE A DIVISION OF BRIDGEVIEW BANK GROUP	1	453,100.00
BMO HARRIS BANK NA	14	49,799,291.00
BOKF NA DBA BANK OF OKLAHOMA	14	60,800.00
BREMER BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	1	589,500.00
BROKAW CREDIT UNION	3	157,000.00
CALIBER HOME LOANS INC	3 1	320,000.00
CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	1	68,000.00
CENTRAL LEASING LLC	1	39,000.00
CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY	1	38,687.00
CHOICE BANK	1	105,000.00
CITIZENS STATE BANK	1	20,000.00
CITY OF WAUSAU	4	44,035.00
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION	23	2,537,585.00
CMG MORTGAGE INC DBA CMG FINANCIAL	1	191,958.00
COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK	1	70,000.00
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK	3	324,000.00
COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION	1	196,200.00
CONGRESSIONAL BANK	1	240,052.00
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION	21	2,632,380.00
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	84	8,709,870.00
DITECH FINANCIAL LLC	1	160,001.00
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION	5	581,243.00
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE	1	169,653.00
FIRST BUSINESS BANK	3	11,700,000.00
FIRST CENTENNIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	60,385.00
FORWARD BANK	5	1,033,420.00
FOX VALLEY SAVINGS BANK	1	380,000.00
FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	139,820.00
	•	122,020.00

Monthly Mortgage Report

GOLDWATER BANK NA	1	120,537.00
GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	294,500.00
ILLINOIS BANK AND TRUST	1	244,000.00
IMAGINE HOME LENDING LLC	2	240,971.00
INLANTA MORTGAGE INC	30	3,712,886.00
INTERCITY STATE BANK	19	3,409,962.27
JEFFREY C GERRISH AND CAROLYN GERRISH	1	240,000.00
JG WENTWORTH HOME LENDING LLC	1	322,027.00
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA	1	117,250.00
KOHLER CREDIT UNION	1	90,000.00
LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC	1	122,735.00
LANDMARK CREDIT UNION	1	28,000.00
LENDER SELECT MORTGAGE GROUP	1	120,000.00
LOANDEPOT COM LLC	4	770,622.00
LORI A HAINES AND JEFFREY R HAINES	1	144,700.00
MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	2	187,567.13
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION	2	296,000.00
ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	1	151,200.00
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED	2	371,772.00
HOME LOANS	2	
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC DBA MR COOPER	1	84,456.00
NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	3	647,400.00
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK	11	3,856,120.00
NORTH SHORE BANK FSB	1	4,360,000.00
OREGON COMMUNITY BANK	1	1,000,000.00
PACIFIC UNION FINANCIAL LLC	2	266,161.00
PAPER CITY SAVINGS ASSOCIATION	1	163,500.00
PARK CITY CREDIT UNION	1	120,200.00
PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN	3	1,345,000.00
PCM CREDIT UNION	1	137,700.00
PEOPLES CHOICE CREDIT UNION	2	91,200.00
PEOPLES STATE BANK	35	6,800,008.98
PIONEER BANK	1	62,500.00
PRIMELENDING	1	93,000.00
QUICKEN LOANS INC	12	2,356,926.00
RANDALL J GORSKI AND JUDITH A GORSKI	1	20,500.00
RIVER CITIES BANK	1	30,000.00
RIVER VALLEY BANK	18	3,657,130.00
ROYAL CREDIT UNION	2	250,100.00
RUSSELL WENDORF	1	85,000.00
SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT	1	3,624.80
SIERRA PACIFIC MORTGAGE COMPANY	1	193,515.00

SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION	9	812,700.00
STEVEN C GORSKI TRUSTEE OF THE STEVEN C GORSKI SURVIVORS TRUSTEE DATED SEPTEMBER 6 2002	1	31,250.00
SUMMIT CREDIT UNION	2	75,000.00
THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK	1	987,700.00
THE PARK BANK	1	117,705.00
THOMAS R KLISH AND BECKY R KLISH	1	500,000.00
TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	14	1,969,600.00
TOWNE MORTGAGE COMPANY DBA AMERICU MORTGAGE	1	161,000.00
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION	3	637,856.00
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	15	2,656,307.00
USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	3	585,100.00
UW CREDIT UNION	1	15,000.00
VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	8	1,101,380.00
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	4	673,612.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA	4	738,200.00
WESTCONSIN CREDIT UNION	1	64,000.00
WINTRUST MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF BARRINGTON BANK AND TRUST CO NA	1	140,000.00
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY	5	13,400.00
WOODTRUST BANK	2	140,000.00
TOTAL	500	146,782,611.88